
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3793 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.08.2017 

 

 NEW RAIL LINE SURVEY 

 

†3793. SHRI HARISHCHANDRA CHAVAN: 

 

   Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Railways has proposed to survey for laying a new 

rail line between Nasik-Surat and Nasik-Vapi; and  

 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the outcome of the survey? 

 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN) 

 

 

(a) & (b):    Survey for new line from Nasik to Surat (184 km) has been 

sanctioned in 2012-13 and survey is taken up by Central Railway. 

There is no survey sanctioned for Nasik-Vapi.  However, survey for a 

new line from Nasik to Dahanu Road has been sanctioned in 2010-11 

and survey has been taken up by Central Railway. Dahanu Road-Vapi-

Surat are already connected on double line Broad Gauge Delhi-Mumbai 

route. 

 

***** 

 


